

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Kaylee Madigan, Wyoming Stock Growers Land Trust 307-772-8751, <a href="mailto:kaylee@wsgalt.org">kaylee@wsgalt.org</a>

## **Wyoming Stock Growers Land Trust Announces New Executive Director**

Cheyenne, WY

September 5, 2019 - The Wyoming Stock Growers Land Trust (WSGLT) announced today that Eric Schacht has been named Executive Director, following a brief appointment as Interim Executive Director. Schacht has been with the WSGLT for four years and previously served as the Conservation Director, where he was instrumental in conserving almost 50,000 acres of Wyoming's working agricultural lands.

Agriculture and natural resources management, specifically rangeland management, has played a large role in Schacht's upbringing, education, and professional career. His father is a professor of rangeland management and ecology at the University of Nebraska-Lincoln (UNL). Schacht received his B.S. in Fisheries and Wildlife Management from the UNL and his Master's Degree in Natural Resources Management from the University of Alaska Fairbanks.

Prior to joining the WSGLT, Schacht worked as a graduate research assistant for both the University of Alaska Fairbanks and the Alaska Department of Fish and Game. In addition, he spent several years developing land management experience and a love for the ranching way of life on a large ranching operation in the heart of the Nebraska Sandhills. Schacht has a deep appreciation for Wyoming's culture and values and looks forward to working with Wyoming farmers and ranchers to help protect their way of life while ensuring the conservation of Wyoming's natural resources.

As Executive Director Schacht will oversee programs, fundraising, finances, and management of the ninth largest regional land trust in the United States (by acres conserved). "After having spent the last four years playing a variety of roles at the WSGLT, I am thrilled to be serving as its Executive Director and will do my best to continue the important work WSGLT is doing to conserve Wyoming's working lands, open spaces, and wildlife habitat," Schacht said.

## About the Wyoming Stock Growers Land Trust

The WSGLT is dedicated to conservation through ranching. Based in Cheyenne, the non-profit organization serves the entire state and is Wyoming's only agricultural land trust. Through partnerships with ranch families, the WSGLT holds and stewards conservation easements on more than 278,000 acres of land on ranches and farms throughout Wyoming. Founded in 2000 by the 140-year-old Wyoming Stock Growers Association, it is one of the largest among the 1,659 regional land trusts in the United States. For more information, visit www.wsgalt.org.